

XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1357 OF 2005 (For prel. hearing)

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.
Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to amend original petition and addl.
documents on record)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER