

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11877/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in Misc.Pet.No. 268/2004  
In Original Petition

No.293/2001 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.

Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi, Adv.

Mr.A.Asthana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the instant special leave petition has been preferred against the order

refusing to review the main judgment. However, against the main judgment the appeal has been

filed before this Court and the same has been admitted.

In this view of the matter, let this special leave petition be tagged along with Civil

Appeal No.1357 of 2005 preferred by the petitioner.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Mast

er