

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1357 OF 2005

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.

Ap pellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for seeking permission to file statement of case)

WITH

I.A. No.2 and Crl.M.P. No. 8250/2006 in Civil Appeal NO. 3223 of 2005

(for revocation fo SLP and discharge of notice and dismissal

of SLP on the ground of misleading/false affidavits and appln. u/s 340 Cr.P.C.

for making an inquiry into an offence of giving false statement and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. adv.

For applicant in

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, adv.

Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 1357/2005

The application is allowed. The statement of case be taken on record.

I.A. No. 2 & Crl. M.P. No. 8250/2006 in C.A. 3223/2005

I.A. No. 2 is dismissed.

Crl.M.P. 8250/2006 shall be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master