

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11877/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in MP No.268/2004 in OP
No.293/2001 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 31.8.2007)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.
Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the Special Leave Petition and C.A.No.1357/2005 on
next Monday, the 18th February, 2008.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master