

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1357 OF 2005

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3223 of 2005  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 11877 of 2005

Date: 18/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In C.A.Nos.1357/2005 & 3223/2005:

Hearing expedited.

In S.L.P.(C) No.11877/2005:

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A.No.1357/2005.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master Court Master