

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1357 OF 2005

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for providing additional evidence)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1561 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 3223 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 19/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the first week of August, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER