

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1357 OF 2005

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 6.8.2009
and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant/(s)
Applicant

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.
Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application before the same Bench which
passed the order dated 06.08.2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master