

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NO. 7/2011
 in
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1357 OF 2005

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, ,Sr.Adv.
 Mrs. Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, I.A.No.7 of 2011 is
 dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master
 (Signed order is placed on the file)
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 7/2011
 in
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1357 OF 2005

ROTEX AUTOMATION LTD. .. Applicant/Appellant

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-appellant.

I.A.No.7 of 2011 is dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 30, 2012

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]